

A/N

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).932/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 27/08/2003 in CRLRC No. 131/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ARUMUGASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRAMANIA DIKSHITHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

rr-2

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

rr-1

Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder

affidavit may be filed three weeks thereafter.

List the matter thereupon.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om P

rakash ]

Court Master

Cour

t Master